# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MAYCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION		11/21/2003	CORPORATION: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dover Chemical Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1201 North Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1859363	MAYCO

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (330)252-5452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-258-6453

LWagner@bdblaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Louis F. Wagner Address Line 1: 50 S. Main Street Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO 44308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 47399-0076

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Louis F. Wagner

Total Attachments: 1

source=MaycoAssign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0876** 

900003306

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, **MAYCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION**, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a principal place of business at 3676 Davis Road NW, Dover, Ohio 44622, is the owner of the following United States Registration listed below (the "MARK"); and:

Trademark	Registration No.	Issue
MAYCO	1,859,363	October 25, 1994

WHEREAS, **DOVER CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 1201 North Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the marks, and Assignor is willing to transfer all of its right, title and interest in the MARK, to Assignee, as well as all foreign registrations equivalent thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the MARK, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK, to have and to hold the same for the sole exclusive use and benefit of Assignee, and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had the sale, assignment and transfer not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment, executed on the date set forth below, is effective as of the  $3^{rd}$  day of January, 2003.

	MAYCO CHEMICAL CORPORATION (Assignor)  By: Dwain S. Colvin Its: President
State of Ohio	)
County of Tuscarawas	)ss: )

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared **Dwain S. Colvin**, known to me to be the person who, as President of Mayco Chemical Corporation, signed the same, and acknowledged to me that he did so sign said instrument in the name and on behalf of said corporation as such officer; that the same is his free act and deed as such officer, and the free and corporate act and deed of said corporation; and that he was duly authorized thereunto by their board of directors.

In testimony where	of, I have hereu Ohio, this <i>3/2</i> /	into subscribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at day of Microscopics, 2003.
		Aloun Kifter
My commission expires on:	Marken	Notary Public
«AK3.671855_1»	: 48901	Doreen J. Lightner Notary Public State of <b>Objo</b>

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/26/2003 REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0877

Tuscarawas County